## UG INSTITUTE PROFILE- INFORMATION REGARDING COLLEGE ADDRESS, FEE, STIPEND, BOND-CONDITIONS Etc.

GENERAL DETAILS	
Name of the College	Govt. Ayurved Medical College, Haridwar, Uttarakhand
Complete Mailing Address	Uttarakhand Ayurved University, Gurukul Campus, Haridwar
State	Uttarakhand
College Website address	https://gurukulayurvedacollege.in
Name of Affiliating University:	Uttarakhand Ayurved University
Amount to be Paid at the time of Admission [IN FIGURE ONLY]	100000
College fees (including fees under all heads for 1st prof.) [IN FIGURE ONLY]	100000
College fees (including fees under all heads for 2nd prof.) [IN FIGURE ONLY]	84000
College fees (including fees under all heads for 3rd prof.) [IN FIGURE ONLY]	85000
College fees (including fees under all heads for 4th prof.) [IN FIGURE ONLY]- if applicable	Not Required
Stipend paid to the students in internship per month [IN FIGURE ONLY]	15000
Hostel accommodation capacity for Male students	60
Hostel accommodation capacity for Female students	58
Hostel Fees per annum [IN FIGURE ONLY]	15000
Mess availability in the hostel with mess fees	Co-operative mess facility
Bond amount with its term and condition	No Bond
Annual Fee for NRI (in \$)	0
Admission fee refund policy/guidelines on upgradation during AACCC- Counseling	As per AACCC guidelines/norms
Any other relevant information	https://gurukulayurvedacollege.in
	Contact Details
Contact Information	NA
Name of Dean/Principal/Director	Prof Vipin Kumar Pandey
Designation	Director
Tele No. Office	01334-246563
Mobile No.	9412159296
E-mail Address	stateayurvediccollegehardwar@gmail.com
Name of Registrar (affiliating university)	Prof Anoop Kumar Gakkhar
Tele No.	8218207429
E-mail Address	uttarakhandayurved@gmail.com
Name of Secretary/Director (Medical Education/Health):	Dr Pankaj Kumar Pandey
Office Address:	Ayush evam Ayush Shiksha Vibhag Uttarakhand Secretariat Dehradun
Tele No.:	0135-9837911999
E-mail Address:	secy-ayush-ua@nic.in

Name of Head of State/UT Counseling Authority (Ayush):	Prof. Anup Kumar Gakkhar
Office Address:	Registrar Uttarakhand Ayurved University Dehradun
Tele No.:	0135-2685137
E-mail Address:	uttarakhandayurved@gmail.com
Name of Nodal Officer:	Prof Pankaj Kumar Sharma
Designation::	Director
Office Address	Uttarakhand Ayurved University Gurukul Campus haridwar
E-mail Address:	drpankajsharma@yahoo.com
Tele No.:	0135-2685137
Mobile No.:	9927067792

## Note:

- 1. Participating institutes must fill in factual information (objective information/data) in Institute Profile; Ref. Ministry's letter AA-13013/1/2023 dated 06.06.2023.
- 2. The above information has been provided by Ayurveda/Siddha/Unani/Homoeopathy (Govt./Govt.-Aided/CU/NI/DU) colleges/Institutes.
- 3. Candidates are advised to visit the College website or contact the College Authorities directly for any query regarding the above information before filling choices.
- 4. No fees (submitted at the time of admission by the candidate) will be deducted by the college on reallocation/upgradation of a seat from 1st Round to 2nd/3rd Round or 2nd Round to 3rd Round of AACCC-UG Counseling as per the AACCC-UG Guidlines.
- 5. AACCC, Ministry of Ayush takes no responsibility regarding the above information, including Stipend/Fees/Bond/Mode of Payment or any typographical error/data etc.